Total $40,675

Note 11 –Fund reclassification and Restatement

Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB) Statement No. 54, Fund Balance Reporting and
Governmental Fund Type Definitions enhances the usefulness of fund balance information by providing
clearer fund balance classifications that can be more consistently applied and by clarifying the existing
governmental fund type definitions. This statement establishes fund balance classifications that comprised
a hierarchy based primarily on the extent to which a government is bound to observe constrains imposed
on the use of the resources reported in governmental funds.

The Township has reclassified the fund balances below to comply with GASB Statement No. 54, which
resulted in the following change to fund balances at December 31, 2017, as previously reported:

 Permanent
Fund

Private Purpose
Trust Fund

Fund Balance Previously Reported at
12/31/16

$4,272 $0

Reclassification of Funds   (500) 500
Fund Balance Restated 1/1/17 $3,772 $500

WAYNE TOWNSHIP
Fayette County, Ohio
Combined Statement of Receipts, Disbursements
and Changes in Fund Balances (Regulatory Cash Basis)
All Governmental Fund Types
For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

Totals

Special (Memorandum
General Revenue Permanent Only)

Cash Receipts
Property and Other Local Taxes $76,718 $38,039 $114,757
Licenses, Permits and Fees 248 248
Intergovernmental 23,318 119,700 143,018
Special Assessments 5,749 5,749
Earnings on Investments 55 55
Miscellaneous 3,352 7,100 10,452

Total Cash Receipts 103,691 170,588 274,279

Cash Disbursements
Current:
   General Government 84,748 84,748
   Public Safety 43,176 43,176
   Public Works 29,744 29,744
   Health 18,542 18,542
Capital Outlay 4,908 4,908
Debt Service:
   Principal Retirement 16,270 16,270

Total Cash Disbursements 108,198 89,190 197,388

Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements (4,507) 81,398 76,891

Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Other Financing Sources 92 92
Other Financing Uses (150) (150)

Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements) (58) (58)

Net Change in Fund Cash Balances (4,565) 81,398 76,833

Fund Cash Balances, January 1 142,224 329,935 3,772 475,931

Fund Cash Balances, December 31
Nonspendable 500 500
Restricted 411,333 3,272 414,605
Unassigned (Deficit) 137,659 137,659

Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $137,659 $411,333 $3,772 $552,764

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements

11

WAYNE TOWNSHIP
Fayette County, Ohio
Combined Statement of Receipts, Disbursements
and Changes in Fund Balances (Regulatory Cash Basis)
All Proprietary and Fiduciary Fund Types
For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

Private Purpose
Trust

Operating Cash Receipts
Charges for Services $0
Licenses, Permits and Fees 0
Fines and Forfeitures 0
Earnings on Investments (trust funds only) 0
Miscellaneous 0

Total Operating Cash Receipts 0

Operating Cash Disbursements
Salaries 0
Employee Fringe Benefits 0
Purchased Services 0
Supplies and Materials 0